

Spar Group CEO to Interview On 'The Inside Corner' On RadioWallStreet.com

PHILADELPHIA, March 14, 2000 -- Robert G. Brown, Chairman, President & CEO of Spar Group Inc. (NASDAQ: SGRP) will be interviewed by Anthony Marchese, General Partner, Chief Investment Officer of Laidlaw Insiders Trend Fund, L.P. on "The Inside Corner", on Radio Wall Street.com Tuesday, March 14, 2000 at 2:00 PM EST, Investor Broadcast Network announced.

Also, Marchese will comment on the Sunday New York Times article regarding the predictive power of insiders at techcompanies vs. non- tech companies. Moderating the discussion will be Ann Sundius, Financial Commentator withRadioWallStreet.com.

To access this RadioWallStreet.com broadcast, investors should go to http://www.radiowallstreet.com. First time visitors toRadioWallStreet.com may need to go to the website at least fifteen minutes before these events to download and install anynecessary audio software. For those unable to attend the live broadcast, replays will be available beginning approximately onehour after each event.

There is no charge to access any event. If you are viewing this release after the day of the event, you will find this interview inthe "All Recent Shows" section of the website.

Questions for this RadioWallStreet.com event may be submitted in advance by e-mailing About Investor Broadcast Network

Investor Broadcast Network, founded as Vcall in 1997, is the leading webcaster of investor events covering over 1200 publiccompanies. The Company provides compelling investor content direct from companies and experts to more than 450,000 registered users through its Vcall, RadioWallStreet.com and Investor Conference broadcast services.

RadioWallStreet.com provides unique and compelling interviews and roundtable discussions from leading executives and marketexperts for investors who need real-time analysis and insight direct from today's newsmakers.

For more information on Investor Broadcast Network visit www.investorbroadcast.com.

Contact:

Investor Broadcast Network, Philadelphia
Greg Kettler, Executive Producer
717/396-1116 (x. 304)
RWS 5066-00